FORM PTO-1595 F 10-15-	1000 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92 URD	PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
10.12.99	001 2
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 101172	riginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party: Leonard D. Kohn	2. Name and address of receiving party: Name: The Government of the United States of
Donald D. Roma	America, as represented by the Secretary,
	Department of Health and Human Services
	Value Add Office Company
	Internal Address: Office of Technology c/o National Institutes of Health
	6/6 National Histiates of Heatin
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X 1	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address 6011 Executive Boulevard
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: Rockville State: MD ZIP: 20852
	2000
Execution Date: 9/27/99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
	Government of the United States
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 	
if this document is being fried together with a new application	
A Patent Application No.(s): 09/382,960	B. Patent No.(s)
•	
Additional numbers attached? Yes x No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applicants and patents involved:
Concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Steven J. Goldstein, Esq.	
Internal Address: FROST & JACOBS LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed
internal Address. PROST & JACOBS EDI	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	- January and the same grant and an arrangement and arrangement arrangement and arrangement arrangemen
	-
Street Address: 2500 PNC CENTER	
201 East Fifth Street City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 45202	8. Deposit Account Number
City. Cincinnati State. Off 241. 43202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
	count)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9 Statement and signature.	
	district the same of the same
to the best of my knowleage and belief, the foregoing information original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
or ignat accument	1 0. 400 To
Steven J. Goldstein 28,079	Signature 7 Oct. 1995 Date
Name of Person Signing, Registration Number	() Signature Date
/14/1999 MTHAI1 00000279 062226 09382960	Total number of pages including cover sheet,
FC:501 40.00 CH	attachments, and document
TVIVV GIL	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
I hereby certify that a copy of this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope	
addressed to The Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C.	
20231-this 7th day of Octo her, 1999.	
to all life and a	

Rachel Woods

.

PATENT REEL: 010303 FRAME: 0442

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Leonard D. Kohn, a citizen of the United States, residing at 9630 Parkwood Drive, and State of Bethesda, Maryland, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have, together with Robert W. Curley, Jr. and John M. Rice, invented METHIMAZOLE DERIVATIVES AND TAUTOMERIC CYCLIC THIONES TO TREAT AUTOIMMUNE DISEASES, for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 09/382,960, filed 8/25/99 (the assignee being authorized to insert the serial number and filing date when they are assigned), and

WHEREAS, the conditions under which said invention was made are such as to entitle The Government of the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary, Department of Health and Human Services (hereinafter "THE GOVERNMENT"), under Paragraph 1(a) of Executive Order 10096 to my entire right, title and interest herein, both domestic and foreign; and

WHEREAS, THE GOVERNMENT is desirous of acquiring my interest, both domestic and foreign, in the above-mentioned invention described in the application for Letters Patent; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer to THE GOVERNMENT, as represented by the Secretary, Department of Health and Human Services, my rights n and to said invention in the United States of America and within each and every foreign country in which THE GOVERNMENT elects to file and my entire right, title, and interest in and to such applications, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues or extensions thereof, and including priority rights as may be filed in the United States of America and foreign countries, and such Letters Patent as may be granted to be held by THE GOVERNMENT to the end of the term for which the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.

I further agree to make, execute, and delivery to the Secretary, Department of Health and Human Services, upon request, any and all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary in the prosecution of any application or applications for improvements or reissues of Letters Patent, and to assist THE GOVERNMENT in every way as may be requested in protecting said invention, provided that any expense of extending such assistance shall be paid by THE GOVERNMENT.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I subscribe my hand and seal on the date shown below.

STATE OF MARYLAND) SS: COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY Sworn to and subscribed before me this 27 day of Sept.

nomission Uppers: 3/14/00

Colyptic Sept. Commission expires: 3/14/00

681866.01

PATENT REEL: 010303 FRAME: 0443

RECORDED: 10/12/1999